THE LORD’S DAY, January 26, 2020
THE MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE
8:30 AM and 11:00 Service

Prelude “Great Is Thy Faithfulness” ..o arr. Diane Bish
Hymn No. 98 “Come Thou Fount of Every BIeSsing”........cccuoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e Robinson
Song of Worship “10,000 Reasons (Bless the Lord)” .........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiicccee e Redman/Myrin

Opening Prayer

Welcome and The Lord’s Work

Song of Praise “Who YOu Say | Am ... e Fielding/Morgan
Worship Anthem “Jesus Messiah”...........coiiiiiiiiii e arr. Jay Rouse
Scripture Reading - Matthew 6:33-34

Pastoral Prayer

Offertory Hymn No. 474 “All the Way My Savior Leads Me” ..........cccooeviiiiviiiiiiiieeiieeinns Crosby/Lowry
Offertory

T ] o P Hannah Klages
SERMON “His Touch Is Still Needed” Mark 8:22-26 ............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e Pastor
Hymn of Decision No. 437 “Wherever He Leads 'l GO"........cccuoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e McKinney
Closing Prayer

Closing Song SEEK YE FIRST

Seek Ye first the kingdom of God and His righteousness,
And all these things shall be added unto you Al-le-lu, Alleluial
Postlude “Come, All Christians, Be Committed”..............ccooiiiiiiiiii, arr. Roger Wischmeier

Songs reprinted with permission: CCLI #267464

First Baptist Church Bulletin

DR. KENNETH W. BUSH, Pastor
REV. CHRIS WILKINSON, Student Minister

REYV. RUSS ROBBINS, Education Minister
MRS. HEATHER BRADLEY, Worship Leader

125 SOUTH RANDOLPH (USPS-847-340) EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36027
P.O. BOX 545 - EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36072
334-687-2045 or www.fbceufaula.org

2020 January 26 No. 4

THE EVENING WORSHIP SERVICE

6:00 PM

Prelude “Jesus Is All the World to Me” ... ..o arr. Don Phillips
Hymn No. 32 “Come Christians, JOiN TO SiNG”.......oiiiiiiiiieiie e Bateman/Carr
Song of Worship “Lord, I Lift Your Name on High” ... Founds
Opening Prayer

Welcome and the Lord’s Work

Song of Praise “Chainbreaker”.......... ..o Smith/Fieldes/Williams
CROTAI MESSAGE ...ttt ettt ettt Youth Choir
Scripture Reading and Prayer

Offertory Hymn No. 93 “His Eye Is On the Sparrow” ..........cocvuiviiiiiiiiii e Martin/Gabriel
Offertory “Shall We Gather at the River ..o arr. James Pethel
S T ] o PP Mackenzie Holley
SERMON “A True Commitment” Philippians 2:25-30 .......c..ooiiiiiiiiii e e Pastor
Hymn of Decision No. 363 “Let Others See Jesus In YOU” ........cooviiiiiiiiiii i McKinney
Postlude “Let There Be Glory and Honor and Praises”...................... James and Elizabeth Greenelsh

Mrs. Lynn Warren, Organist Mrs. Nancy Wells, Pianist

from the pastor...

Deacons Elected
You have elected Dan Beaty, Andy Clark,
Jerry Gulledge, Robert Hall, David Nix, Ken
Stephenson, and Jeff Walsh to serve for three
years. Please pray for these men as they
serve our Lord. We are truly blessed to have
deacons who have a servant’s heart.

Wild Game Supper
The Wild Game Supper is a wonderful
experience. We will eat at 6:00 Monday night
so join us for a fun night. Invite someone to
come with you and enjoy the fellowship with a
lot of different folks.

Soup Supper—February 2
We will have our evening service at 6:00
at the Youth Ministry Building. After the ser-
vice, we will enjoy a delicious meal with a
variety of soups.

Welcome Guests
Thank you for being with us today. We are
grateful to have guests as a part of our church
family in worship.

Revival—February 23-25
We will have our revival emphasis, Febru-
ary 23-25, with Dr. John Ed Mathison leading
us. We are privileged to have this wonderful
man to lead us again. Please set this time
aside for such a special time.

Our Sympathy To...

Mr. and Mrs. Russ (Jeanie) Robbins in the
death of his mother, Mrs. Anita Robbins, of
Ada, OK.

Mr. and Mrs. Rusty (Becky) Estes in the
death of his brother, Mr. Frank Estes, of Co-
lumbus, GA.

Welcome New Member

By Statement
Patricia Puckett

Sanctuary Flowers
The flowers today are given in loving
memory of Stacy Lyn Williams by her parents,
David and Joyce Wiliams, and her family
Janelle, Mac and Ben Strickland.

Published weekly by the First Baptist Church, 125 S. Randolph Ave. Eufaula, AL 36027. Second-Class Postage Paid at the Post Office of Eufaula, AL
under the act of March 3, 1879 POSTMASTER: Send address changes to First Baptist Church, P.O. Box 545, Eufaula, AL 36072-0545



This Week's Calendar

8:30
9:45
11:00
4:30
6:00

6:45
7:30
8:00
4:00
6:00

7:30
8:00
8:00
9:00

7:30
8:00
5:00

6:00

6:15

6:30

6:30
7:30
8:00
8:15
10:15

7:30
8:00
10:00

Sunday, January 26, 2020
AM Early Morning Worship
AM Sunday School

AM Worship Service

PM Youth Choir

PM Worship Service

Monday, January 27, 2020
AM Youth Prayer Breakfast
AM Day Care

AM Preschool

PM Ladies’ Handbell Choir
PM Wild Game Supper

Tuesday, January 28, 2020
AM Day Care

AM Preschool
AM Women'’s Exercise Class
AM Women's Prayer Ministry

Wednesday, January 29, 2020
AM Day Care
AM Preschool
PM Graded Choirs
Fellowship Supper
PM Adult Choir Rehearsal
“SIS” Bible Study
Men'’s Bible Study
PM Mission Programs
Journey—Youth Bible Study
PM Prayer Service

Thursday, January 30, 2020
AM Men’s Prayer Breakfast

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

AM Heart & Sole (weather permitting)
AM Senior Adult Choir

Friday, January 31, 2020

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

AM Friday Morning Bible Study

Fellowship Supper Menu

Spaghetti, Salad, Garlic Bread,
Dessert
Or
Hamburgers, Chips, Cookies

Ushers

8:30 AM  Ken Stephenson
Mac Strickland
Don Tye
Bill Walker
Kris Walker

11:00 AM David Motley
John Mott
Carson Pomeroy
Al Rhodes
Sammy Salter

Audio Schedule
8:30 & 11:00 AM Scott Hester
6:00 PM Scott Hester

Power Point Presenter
Carol Gaither

Last Sunday's Report

Offering: Weekly: Year to Date:
NEEDED $24,006.15 $72,018.45
RECEIVED $27,382.80 $85,495.23
Morning Worship Attendance 350
Sunday School Attendance 344
Visitors 12

Just for Youth Music Notes @?3

Fast Food Fellowship Senior Adult Choir Trip
Sunday, January 26 Thursday, January 30, 2020
After the p.m. worship service Meet at “The Gardens”
@Wendy's 10:15 A.M.
Youth Prayer Breakfast Thank You

Monday, Jan. 27 _ . .
Dear Dr. Bush and First Baptist Family,

6:45 AM. Thank you for the visits, calls, and cards

Meet @ the Youth Building during my Aunt Linda Chapman’s stay at
River Oaks, Crowne Health, and after her

passing. Your love, prayers, and concerns

were shown in so many ways. It's truly a

SOUPCI" BOW| Sunday blessing to be a part of such a loving

church. Love,
SundaYl Febr‘uar‘y 2 Mike & Tracye Jordan
6:00 p.m. The Chapman Family

@ the Youth Ministry Building

,.\%5 FBC WOMEN

DNOW 2020 Ladies Lunch Bunch
February 14-16
GLOW Thursday, Feb. 6, Noon—1:00 P.M.
Sian now! Fellowship Hall
| u ow!
Deadgﬁne!:) Feb. 5 Ladies, bring your own lunch or

purchase a box lunch for $10.
(Pay at the door.)

Reserve your box lunch by Feb. 2
Sign up in your SS class or call the church
Deacon of the Week

Bill Haney will serve as Deacon of the Optional Donation: Pregnancy Resource
Week. If you need his services in any way, Center baby items—lotion, shampoo,
please call 703-2195. thermometers, nail clippers



