### THE LORD'S DAY, January 26, 2020 THE MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE 8:30 AM and 11:00 Service

Prelude "Great Is Thy Faithfulness"arr. Diane Bis Hymn No. 98 "Come Thou Fount of Every Blessing"Robinso	n
Song of Worship "10,000 Reasons (Bless the Lord)"Redman/Myri	n
Opening Prayer	
Welcome and The Lord's Work	
Song of Praise "Who You Say I Am" Fielding/Morga	n
Worship Anthem "Jesus Messiah"arr. Jay Rous	е
Scripture Reading - Matthew 6:33-34	
Pastoral Prayer	
Offertory Hymn No. 474 "All the Way My Savior Leads Me" Crosby/Lowr	y
Offertory	
Solo Hannah Klage	s
SERMON "His Touch Is Still Needed" Mark 8:22-26Pasto	or
Hymn of Decision No. 437 "Wherever He Leads I'll Go"McKinne	y
Closing Prayer	
Closing Song SEEK YE FIRST	
Seek Ye first the kingdom of God and His righteousness,	
And all these things shall be added unto you Al-le-lu, Alleluia!	

Postlude "Come, All Christians, Be Committed".....arr. Roger Wischmeier

Songs reprinted with permission: CCLI #267464

#### THE EVENING WORSHIP SERVICE 6:00 PM

Prelude "Jesus Is All the World to Me"	arr. Don Phillips
Hymn No. 32 "Come Christians, Join To Sing"	Bateman/Carr
Song of Worship "Lord, I Lift Your Name on High"	Founds
Opening Prayer	
Welcome and the Lord's Work	
Song of Praise "Chainbreaker"	Smith/Fieldes/Williams
Choral Message	Youth Choir
Scripture Reading and Prayer	
Offertory Hymn No. 93 "His Eye Is On the Sparrow"	Martin/Gabriel
Offertory "Shall We Gather at the River"	arr. James Pethel
Solo	Mackenzie Holley
SERMON "A True Commitment" Philippians 2:25-30	Pastor
Hymn of Decision No. 363 "Let Others See Jesus In You"	McKinney
Postlude "Let There Be Glory and Honor and Praises"	. James and Elizabeth Greenelsh

Mrs. Nancy Wells, Pianist

# First Baptist Church Bulletin

DR. KENNETH W. BUSH, Pastor

**REV. RUSS ROBBINS, Education Minister** 

REV. CHRIS WILKINSON, Student Minister MRS. HEATHER BRADLEY, Worship Leader 125 SOUTH RANDOLPH (USPS-847-340) EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36027 P. O. BOX 545 - EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36072

334-687-2045 or www.fbceufaula.org

January 26	No. 4

### from the pastor ...

2020

### **Deacons Elected**

You have elected Dan Beaty, Andy Clark, Jerry Gulledge, Robert Hall, David Nix, Ken Stephenson, and Jeff Walsh to serve for three years. Please pray for these men as they serve our Lord. We are truly blessed to have deacons who have a servant's heart.

### Wild Game Supper

The Wild Game Supper is a wonderful experience. We will eat at 6:00 Monday night so join us for a fun night. Invite someone to come with you and enjoy the fellowship with a lot of different folks.

### Soup Supper—February 2

We will have our evening service at 6:00 at the Youth Ministry Building. After the service, we will enjoy a delicious meal with a variety of soups.

### Welcome Guests

Thank you for being with us today. We are grateful to have guests as a part of our church family in worship.

### **Revival—February 23-25**

We will have our revival emphasis, February 23-25, with Dr. John Ed Mathison leading us. We are privileged to have this wonderful man to lead us again. Please set this time aside for such a special time.

### Our Sympathy To...

Mr. and Mrs. Russ (Jeanie) Robbins in the death of his mother, Mrs. Anita Robbins, of Ada, OK.

Mr. and Mrs. Rusty (Becky) Estes in the death of his brother, Mr. Frank Estes, of Columbus, GA.

> <u>Welcome New Member</u> <u>By Statement</u> Patricia Puckett

### **Sanctuary Flowers**

The flowers today are given in loving memory of Stacy Lyn Williams by her parents, David and Joyce Williams, and her family Janelle, Mac and Ben Strickland.

Published weekly by the First Baptist Church, 125 S. Randolph Ave. Eufaula, AL 36027. Second-Class Postage Paid at the Post Office of Eufaula, AL under the act of March 3, 1879 POSTMASTER: Send address changes to First Baptist Church, P.O. Box 545, Eufaula, AL 36072-0545

# This Week's Calendar

<u>Sunday, January 26, 202</u>		
8:30	AM	Early Morning Worship
9:45	AM	Sunday School
11:00	AM	Worship Service
4:30	PM	Youth Choir
6:00	PM	Worship Service

#### Monday, January 27, 2020

6:45	AM	Youth Prayer Breakfast
7:30	AM	Day Care
8:00	AM	Preschool
4:00	PM	Ladies' Handbell Choir
6:00	PM	Wild Game Supper

#### Tuesday, January 28, 2020

Day Care
Preschool
Women's Exercise Class
Women's Prayer Ministry

#### Wednesday, January 29, 2020

7:30	AM	Day Care
8:00	AM	Preschool
5:00	PM	Graded Choirs
		Fellowship Supper
6:00	PM	Adult Choir Rehearsal
		"SIS" Bible Study
		Men's Bible Study
6:15	PM	Mission Programs
		Journey—Youth Bible Study
6:30	PM	Prayer Service

#### <u>Thursday, January 30, 2020</u>

6:30	AM	Men's Prayer Breakfast
7:30	AM	Day Care
8:00	AM	Preschool
8:15	AM	Heart & Sole (weather permitting)
10:15	AM	Senior Adult Choir

#### Friday, January 31, 2020

7:30AMDay Care8:00AMPreschool10:00AMFriday Morning Bible Study

Fellowship Supper Menu Spaghetti, Salad, Garlic Bread, Dessert Or Hamburgers, Chips, Cookies

### <u>Ushers</u>

- 8:30 AM Ken Stephenson Mac Strickland Don Tye Bill Walker Kris Walker
- 11:00 AM David Motley John Mott Carson Pomeroy Al Rhodes Sammy Salter

### Audio Schedule

8:30 & 11:00 AM Scott Hester 6:00 PM Scott Hester

## Power Point Presenter

Carol Gaither

### Last Sunday's Report

Offering:	Weekly:	Year to Date:
NEEDED	\$24,006.15	\$72,018.45
RECEIVED Morning Worshi	\$27,382.80 p Attendance	\$85,495.23 350
Sunday School Attendance		344
Visitors		12

# Just for Youth

# Fast Food Fellowship

Sunday, January 26 After the p.m. worship service @Wendy's

## Youth Prayer Breakfast

Monday, Jan. 27 6:45 A.M. Meet @ the Youth Building

# SOUPer Bowl Sunday

Sunday, February 2 6:00 p.m. @ the Youth Ministry Building

# **DNOW 2020**

February 14-16 GLOW Sign up now! Deadline: Feb. 5

### Deacon of the Week

**Bill Haney** will serve as Deacon of the Week. If you need his services in any way, please call 703-2195.



# Senior Adult Choir Trip

Thursday, January 30, 2020 Meet at "The Gardens" 10:15 A.M.

### <u>Thank You</u>

Dear Dr. Bush and First Baptist Family, Thank you for the visits, calls, and cards during my Aunt Linda Chapman's stay at River Oaks, Crowne Health, and after her passing. Your love, prayers, and concerns were shown in so many ways. It's truly a blessing to be a part of such a loving church. Love,

Mike & Tracye Jordan The Chapman Family



### FBC WOMEN Ladies Lunch Bunch

Thursday, Feb. 6, Noon—1:00 P.M. Fellowship Hall

> Ladies, bring your own lunch or purchase a box lunch for \$10. (Pay at the door.)

Reserve your box lunch by Feb. 2 Sign up in your SS class or call the church

### **Optional Donation:** Pregnancy Resource Center baby items—lotion, shampoo, thermometers, nail clippers